but you do need to be able to interpret it. 

FIGURES 
1. Figures indicating hundreds and thousands in round numbers, as for ceiling heights, and upper 
wind levels up to 9,900 are spoken in accordance with the following: 
EXAMPLES: 500 is "FIVE HUNDRED."  

4,500 is "FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED." 

2. Figures above 9,900 are spoken by separating the digits preceding the word "thousand." 
EXAMPLES: 10,000 is "ONE ZERO THOUSAND.” 

“13,500 is "ONE TREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED." 

3. Airway numbers. Airways are routes between navigational aids, such as VORs (i.e., airways